

Chi-X Australia Appoints Jamie Crank as Head of Market Operations

SYDNEY – 4 December 2012 – Chi-X[®] Australia Pty Ltd, a wholly owned subsidiary of alternative trading venue operator Chi-X[®] Global Holdings LLC, today announced the appointment of Jamie Crank as Head of Market Operations.

Jamie Crank joins from the London Stock Exchange, where he was most recently Head of Commercial Management, Equity & Derivatives Markets. He brings extensive experience in market operations and global market structure knowledge.

Peter Fowler, CEO of Chi-X Australia, commented: "We are delighted to welcome Jamie as Head of Market Operations. With over 15 years' experience in Europe's financial markets, his unique skill set and insights will be tremendously beneficial to our management team. As we head into our second year of operations, we look forward to leveraging Jamie's experience to deepen our customer relationships and position Chi-X for further growth."

Commenting on his appointment, Jamie Crank said: "This is a very exciting time to join Chi-X Australia. I am looking forward to working with the team as we continue to demonstrate the importance and benefits of competition to better serve the Australian trading community."

-ENDS-

About Chi-X[®] Australia

A subsidiary of global market operator Chi-X Global Holdings LLC, Chi-X Australia offers a valuable alternative to trading ASX securities using its low latency, high performance, proven trading system. Since its launch in 2011, it has provided the Australian market innovative new orders types, the potential for lower costs and a more efficient way to trade.

About Chi-X[®] Global Holdings LLC

Owned by a consortium of major financial institutions, Chi-X Global operates Chi-X Australia, Chi-X Canada and Chi-X Japan. Its Chi-Tech technology services unit provides technology to its business lines and its Chi-FX platform, which is a venture with BM&FBOVESPA, is planned for launch in Brazil in Q1 2013.

Media Contacts

Beth Haines Chi-X Global, Head of Global Marketing Phone: + 852 2290 6559 Email: elizabeth.haines@chi-x.com Hugh Fraser FCC Partners for Chi-X Australia Phone: +612 8001 8822 or +61 412 677 081 Email: Hugh@fccpr.com

©2012, Chi-X Global Holdings LLC. All rights reserved. CHI-X is a registered trademark in jurisdictions around the world.